Funds Distribution Report

Recipient Organization: Hansen Community Council

Address: 1919 Road Sixty-Five NW Olympia, WA 98502

Contact: https://www.hansencommunitycouncil.wordpress.com

Organization's General Goals:

The HCC plans, organizes and funds enrichment activities not provided by the school district, including, but not limited to, assemblies, field trips, playground equipment, family events, teacher stipends and various school needs.

Date of Award: 2024 Q1

Level: \$500 to \$2,500

For more information, please read the attached report from Hansen Community Council.



8802 27th Ave NE Tulalip, WA 98271

TulalipCares.org

Disclaimer: This report may be a summary of content provided by the recipient, not always complete quoted material.

⁻DS-44993

Hello again Ms. Sheldon,

Earlier this year, Tulalip Cares made a generous donation for more playground equipment at Hansen Elementary School. I am excited to share that the new playground equipment was installed this summer and opened September 3rd, just in time for the start of the new school year!

A picture of the new equipment is attached. It was designed to be inclusive so children of all abilities and neurotypes can play, learn and grow together. The kids LOVE it!

Hansen Community Council (HCC), the nonprofit parent-teacher-organization that supports Hansen, and the entire Hansen community thank you for your contribution to this project! Your donation will make a real difference in the lives of thousands of Hansen students for decades to come.

Thank you! Katie Stark Playground Equipment Committee Chair Hansen Community Council